	SCHEDULE OF ADOPTED FEES	AND CHA	RGES 2022	/23	
	FEES AND CHARGES		GST	2022/23	Account
Chatutamuface and shares a secret be see 100 11 0 11 11			oos =	Outside the Scope of GST	
Statutory fees and charges cannot be modified by Council but may be subject to change			Yes =	Taxable 1/11th GST	
	MUNITY AMENITIES CONTINUED		100		
	Ifill Site Waste Disposal Charges				
a)	Inkpen Road Landfill Site - Waste Disposal Charges				
				No Charge	
				(Maximum 10	
				disposals per year	
	Domestic Waste from the Shire of Northam Residents			plus unlimited clean green waste	
	Cars, Utilities, Vans and Trailers (not exceeding 2.4m x			disposals)	
	1.2m x 1.0 m) Tip pass must be produced by any person			No Pass-Pay As	
(i)	entitled to the pass	Council	Yes	Indicated Below	10253023
<i>(</i>)	Domestic Waste from Outside of the Shire of Northam or			\$83.00 per m3	40050000
(ii)	Volumes of Domestic Waste Exceeding 2.4m x 1.2m 1.0m	Council	Yes	\$42.00 Min Charge	10253023
				\$83.00 per m3	
(iii)	Commercial/Industrial Waste	Council	Yes	\$42.00 Min Charge	10253023
	Environmental Protection Landfill Levy (Mandatory fee			Levy = (Weight X	
	applies to all waste received from the metropolitan areas			92%) X \$70 per	
	unless exempted under the Environmental Protection			tonne (\$77.00 inc	
(iv)	Amendment Regulations 2006)	Council	Yes	GST)#	10253103
	#Fees are set under the Environmental Protection Regulations 1987.				
	Unadulterated Building Rubble (includes brick, concrete,				
	rock, soil, greenwaste) (At the discretion of the gate			\$34.00 per m ³	
(v)	house attendant)	Council	Yes	\$22.00 Min Charge	10253023
	Unadulterated Building Rubble (includes brick, concrete,				
	rock, soil, greenwaste) (Subject to weighbridge certificate			\$43.00 per tonne	40050000
(vi)	being provided) Asbestos (includes digging hole and burial, rounded up to	Council	Yes	\$27.00 Min Charge	10253023
(vii)	full m ³⁾	Council	Yes	\$86.00 per m ³	10253023
	Disposal of Animals	Council	165	φου.σο per m	10233023
()	- Small (cat or dog)	Council	Yes	\$10.50 each	10253023
	- Medium (pig, sheep, alpaca, calf, foal, ostrich, emu)	Council	Yes	\$15.50 each	10253023
	- Large (cow or horse)	Council	Yes	\$27 each	10253023
(ix)	Disposal of Car Bodies	Council	Yes	No Charge	10253023
(x)	Tyres - Passenger Tyres	Council	Yes	\$5.50 Per Tyre	10253023
	- Passenger Tyres with rim	Courton	100	\$14.50 Per Tyre	10200020
	- Light truck Tyres	Council	Yes	\$10.50 Per Tyre	10253023
	- Light truck Tyres contaminated or with rim			\$29.00 Per Tyre	
	- Truck/ Bobcat Tyres	Council	Yes	\$24.00 Per Tyre	10253023
	Truck/ Bobcat Tyres with rimSuper Single Tyres	Council	Yes	\$65.00 Per Tyre \$49.00 Per Tyre	10253023
	- Super Single Tyres with rim	Council	165	\$130.00 Per Tyre	10233023
	- Tractor/ Loader Tyre < 1 metre no rim	Council	Yes	\$238.00 Per Tyre	10253023
	- Tractor/ Loader Tyre > 1 metre no rim under 2 metres	Council	Yes	\$340.00 Per Tyre	10253023
				Cost of Recycling	
	- Farthmoving/Other Large Tures no rime	Council	Yes	plus 10% handling & administration fee	10253022
(xi)	- Earthmoving/Other Large Tyres no rims Waste Oil	Council	168	auministration lee	10203023
/	- Motor Oil >30 Litres	Council	Yes	\$0.29 per Litre	10253023
(xii)	Disposal of Mattress	Council	Yes	\$30.00	10253033
` '	•		_	ľ	
	Special Burials (including fiber glass insulation, abbatoir,			\$83.00 per m3	
(xiii)	clinical and any other waste)	Council	Yes	\$42.00 Min Charge	10253023
	Commercial/Industrial Waste (Subject to weighbridge			\$83.00 per m3	
(xiv)	certificate being provided)	Council	Yes	\$42.00 Min Charge	10253023
(***)	/	25311511	, 55	=.ss min onargo	.020020
. .				\$83.00 per m3	
(xv)	Commercial Recycling Drop-Off	Council	Yes	\$42.00 Min Charge	10253023